Saughall and Shotwick Park Parish Council
Asset Register - Current Assets

Desciption Location Supplier Date Acquired | Date Disposed Reason Cost Sum Insured
5.1 acres - Golden Jubilee Park Land Golden Jubilee Park 10/05/2002 27,000.00
Fiddlers Lane Playing Field Golden Jubilee Park Pre 1998 1.00
2 No. Bus Shelters 1No on Church Road Pre 1998 3,000.00
1No on Parkgate Road Pre 1998
1 No. Vernon Institute Clock Vernon Institute 5,000.00
5No. Notice Boards Co-Op 1No Andrew Newton 04/08/2008 506.00 1,735.00
2No at VI, INo at GJP & 1No | . X
. Signs of Cheshire Ltd 09/07/2018 1,230.00
on Hermitage Road
10 No. Litter Bins 9No Pre 1998
1No Glasdon UK Ltd 04/08/2008 536.00 2,894.00
1 No. Metal Guppy Litter Bin - Black Glasdon UK Ltd 11/10/2018 300.54 300.54
2 No. Metal Guppy Litter Bins in Black and Gold Glasdon UK Ltd 10/06/2019 601.08 721.30
10 No. Seats Saughall 2,066.00
Macemain & Amstad 6 No. 02/03 1,091.00
777 6 No. 08/09
1No Aerial Runway Golden Jubilee Park Monster Play Ltd 12/05/2008 9,100.00
1No Goal end including tarmac surfacing Golden Jubilee Park Monster Play Ltd 19/05/2008 21,100.00,
1No. Junior Multi-Play Golden Jubilee Park Pre 1998 4,000.00 4,000.00
1No. 4m High Playnet Golden Jubilee Park Monster Play Ltd 06/01/2009 12,835.00 12,835.00
1 No. Fencing around car park Golden Jubilee Park Ringwood Fencing 04/06/2007 2,680.00 2,680.00
1No. Bravo Play Unit Golden Jubilee Park SMP Playgrounds Ltd 06/09/2010 10,000.00 10,000.00
1 No. Multi Use Games Unit Golden Jubilee Park Leisure Services (Cheshire) Ltd 18/01/2015 54,240.00 54,240.00
1 No. Commemorative Seat on Golden Jubilee Park Golden Jubilee Park Lightmain Company Ltd 02/02/2015 1,050.00
Vernon Institute &
2 No. Defibrillators Uniformed Groups’ St John Cymru — Wales 22/08/2016 2,000.00
Headquarters
1 No. Toddlerzone Unit Golden Jubilee Park Sutcliffe Play 01/12/2017 6,868.40 6,868.40
1 No. Minizone Unit Golden Jubilee Park Sutcliffe Play 01/12/2017 3,287.90| 3,287.90
1 No. Minitown Country Unit Assembly Golden Jubilee Park Sutcliffe Play 01/12/2017 777.70 777.70
1 No. 2.4m Single Bay Swing Golden Jubilee Park Massey & Harris 13/12/2017 1,198.00| 1,198.00
1 No. 1.8m Single Bay Swing Golden Jubilee Park Massey & Harris 13/12/1997 1,114.00| 1,114.00
1 No. Daisy Springer Golden Jubilee Park Kompan 10/01/2018 500.00 500.00
1 No. Junior Spica Red Golden Jubilee Park Kompan 10/01/2018 640.00| 640.00
1 No. Roundabout Golden Jubilee Park Play & Leisure 16/01/2018 4,496.00 4,496.00
1 No. Seesaw Golden Jubilee Park Play & Leisure 16/01/2018 1,312.00 1,312.00
1 No. Oxo Play Panel Golden Jubilee Park Play & Leisure 16/01/2018 515.00 515.00
1 No. Ball Maze Play Pond Golden Jubilee Park Play & Leisure 16/01/2018 585.00 585.00
1 No. Pencil Bin and Bolt Down Kit David Ogilvie Engineering Ltd| 17/01/2018 508.50 724.20
1 No. Bench Seat and Memorial Plaque David Ogilvie Engineering Ltd| 15/01/2019 753.50 753.50

Page 1 of 2

Revised 15/03/2022



1 No. BMX Track
2 No. Backless Benches + anchor kits

2 No. Salisbury Raised Flower Planters
4 No. MSP-OP Meter Self Watering Planters

2 No. Self Watering Planters with SAUGHALL plaques

1 No. 3in 1 Brother DCPL3550CDL
1 No HP 24-df0048na Computer
1 No External Colour Change LED Lighting System

12 No Commando Sockets and timers - Church Road
11 No Commando Sockets and timers

2 No Commando Sockets and timers

10 No Commando Sockets and timers

2 No Commando Sockets and timers

20 No Hi-Viz Waistcoats

1No CCTV equipment

100m Cheshire Fencing

Speed Gun

1 No and 2x0.5 No Speed Activated Signs
110 No Lamppost Poppies

30 No Lamppost Poppies

Saughall and Shotwick Park Parish Council

Golden Jubilee Park
Golden Jubilee Park

Bus Terminus

2nd Junction, Hermitage Rd
Junction Church Rd & S Hey
1st Junction, Hermitage Rd

Clerk
Clerk
Vernon Institute

Church Road
Church Road
Church Road
Hermitage Road
Hermitage Road

Uniformed HQ
Golden Jubilee Park
Long Lane

Chairman
Chairman

Asset Register - Current Assets

WE Parsons & Co Ltd 20/05/2019
NBB Recycled Furniture 10/06/2018
NBB Recycled Furniture 18/01/2018
Walkers Plant Centre 29/06/2018
Walkers Plant Centre 20/11/2019
Viking 16/04/2020
HP inc UK Ltd 09/10/2020
LM Contracts Ltd 31/10/2020
Hallows Electical 10/12/2021
The Christmas Decorators 12/09/2017
Hallows Electical 11/12/2021
The Christmas Decorators 29/05/2019
Hallows Electical 11/12/2021
Darts Chester 26/07/2019
Chester Security Systems 12/08/2020
Pre-1998
Fauzio Ltd (Amazon) 30/10/2021
CWAC 01/11/2021
Royal British Legion 05/08/2019
Royal British Legion 05/05/2021

Page 2 of 2

450.00

1,120.00
1,498.04

787.02

224.00
499.99
4,333.57

6,040.00
3,249.23
1,220.00
2,700.00|
1,220.00

229.60
1,450.00

189.00
10,086.50
330.00
90.00

28,000.00
540.00

1,120.00
1,498.04

224.00
499.99
4,333.57

Revised 15/03/2022



