Saughall and Shotwick Park Parish Council Asset Register - Current Assets

Desciption	Location	Supplier	Date Acquired	Date Disposed	Reason	Cost	Sum Insured
·			·	·			
5.1 acres - Golden Jubilee Park Land	Golden Jubilee Park		10/05/2002			27,000.00	
Fiddlers Lane Playing Field	Golden Jubilee Park		Pre 1998			1.00	
2 No. Bus Shelters	1No on Church Road		Pre 1998				3,000.00
	1No on Parkgate Road		Pre 1998				
1 No. Vernon Institute Clock	Vernon Institute						5,000.00
5No. Notice Boards	Co-Op	1No Andrew Newton	04/08/2008			506.00	1,735.00
	2No at VI, 1No at GJP & 1No	Signs of Cheshire Ltd	09/07/2018			1,230.00	
	on Hermitage Road	0				,	
10 No. Litter Bins	9No		Pre 1998				
10 NO. Litter Biris	1No	Glasdon UK Ltd	04/08/2008			536.00	2,894.00
1 No. Metal Guppy Litter Bin - Black	INO	Glasdon UK Ltd	11/10/2018			300.54	300.54
2 No. Metal Guppy Litter Bin's Black		Glasdon UK Ltd	10/06/2019			601.08	721.30
10 No. Seats	Saughall	Glasdoff OK Etd	10/00/2019			001.08	2,066.00
10 No. Seats	Saughan	Macemain & Amstad	6 No. 02/03			1,091.00	2,000.00
		????????	6 No. 08/09			1,091.00	
1No Aerial Runway	Golden Jubilee Park	Monster Play Ltd	12/05/2008			9,100.00	
1No Goal end including tarmac surfacing	Golden Jubilee Park	Monster Play Ltd	19/05/2008			21,100.00	
	Golden Jubilee Park	Monster Play Ltd	19/05/2008 Pre 1998			-	4,000.00
1No. Junior Multi-Play 1No. 4m High Playnet	Golden Jubilee Park Golden Jubilee Park	Monster Play Ltd	06/01/2009			4,000.00 12,835.00	12,835.00
1 No. Fencing around car park	Golden Jubilee Park	Ringwood Fencing	04/06/2007			2,680.00	2,680.00
1No. Bravo Play Unit	Golden Jubilee Park	•	04/06/2007			10,000.00	,
1 No. Multi Use Games Unit	Golden Jubilee Park	SMP Playgrounds Ltd Leisure Services (Cheshire) Ltd				54,240.00	10,000.00 54,240.00
1 No. Commemorative Seat on Golden Jubilee Park	Golden Jubilee Park	Lightmain Company Ltd	02/02/2015			54,240.00	1,050.00
1 No. Commemorative Seat on Golden Jubilee Fark	Vernon Institute &	Lightinain Company Ltu	02/02/2013				1,030.00
2 No. Defibrillators	Uniformed Groups'	St John Cymru – Wales	22/08/2016				2,000.00
2 No. Delibililators	Headquarters	St John Cymru – Wales	22/06/2010				2,000.00
	ricadquarters						
1 No. Toddlerzone Unit	Golden Jubilee Park	Sutcliffe Play	01/12/2017			6,868.40	6,868.40
1 No. Minizone Unit	Golden Jubilee Park	Sutcliffe Play	01/12/2017			3,287.90	3,287.90
1 No. Minitown Country Unit Assembly	Golden Jubilee Park	Sutcliffe Play	01/12/2017			777.70	777.70
1 No. 2.4m Single Bay Swing	Golden Jubilee Park	Massey & Harris	13/12/2017			1,198.00	1,198.00
1 No. 1.8m Single Bay Swing	Golden Jubilee Park	Massey & Harris	13/12/1997			1,114.00	1,114.00
1 No. Daisy Springer	Golden Jubilee Park	Kompan	10/01/2018			500.00	500.00
1 No. Junior Spica Red	Golden Jubilee Park	Kompan	10/01/2018			640.00	640.00
1 No. Roundabout	Golden Jubilee Park	Play & Leisure	16/01/2018			4,496.00	4,496.00
1 No. Seesaw	Golden Jubilee Park	Play & Leisure	16/01/2018			1,312.00	1,312.00
1 No. Oxo Play Panel	Golden Jubilee Park	Play & Leisure	16/01/2018			515.00	515.00
1 No. Ball Maze Play Pond	Golden Jubilee Park	Play & Leisure	16/01/2018			585.00	585.00
1 No. Pencil Bin and Bolt Down Kit		David Ogilvie Engineering Ltd	17/01/2018			508.50	724.20
1 No. Bench Seat and Memorial Plaque		David Ogilvie Engineering Ltd	15/01/2019			753.50	753.50

Page 1 of 2 Revised 15/03/2022

Saughall and Shotwick Park Parish Council Asset Register - Current Assets

1 No. BMX Track	Golden Jubilee Park	WE Parsons & Co Ltd	20/05/2019	I		28,000.00
2 No. Backless Benches + anchor kits	Golden Jubilee Park	NBB Recycled Furniture	10/06/2018		450.00	540.00
2 No. Salisbury Raised Flower Planters	Bus Terminus	NBB Recycled Furniture	18/01/2018		1,120.00	1,120.00
4 No. MSP-OP Meter Self Watering Planters	2nd Junction, Hermitage Rd	Walkers Plant Centre	29/06/2018		1,498.04	1,498.04
	Junction Church Rd & S Hey					
2 No. Self Watering Planters with SAUGHALL plaques	1st Junction, Hermitage Rd	Walkers Plant Centre	20/11/2019		787.02	
1 No. 3 in 1 Brother DCPL3550CDL	Clerk	Viking	16/04/2020		224.00	224.00
1 No HP 24-df0048na Computer	Clerk	HP inc UK Ltd	09/10/2020		499.99	499.99
1 No External Colour Change LED Lighting System	Vernon Institute	LM Contracts Ltd	31/10/2020		4,333.57	4,333.57
1 110 External Goldar Ghange 225 Eighting System	t emon montate	Zivi Goneracio Zia	31/10/2020		1,555.57	4,333.37
12 No Commando Sockets and timers - Church Road	Church Road	Hallows Electical	10/12/2021		6,040.00	
11 No Commando Sockets and timers	Church Road	The Christmas Decorators	12/09/2017		3,249.23	
2 No Commando Sockets and timers	Church Road	Hallows Electical	11/12/2021		1,220.00	
10 No Commando Sockets and timers	Hermitage Road	The Christmas Decorators	29/05/2019		2,700.00	
2 No Commando Sockets and timers	Hermitage Road	Hallows Electical	11/12/2021		1,220.00	
20 No Hi-Viz Waistcoats		Darts Chester	26/07/2019		229.60	
1No CCTV equipment	Uniformed HQ	Chester Security Systems	12/08/2020		1,450.00	
100m Cheshire Fencing	Golden Jubilee Park		Pre-1998			
Speed Gun	Golden Jubilee Falk	Fauzio Ltd (Amazon)	30/10/2021		189.00	
1 No and 2x0.5 No Speed Activated Signs	Long Lane	CWAC				
	ŭ		01/11/2021		10,086.50	
110 No Lamppost Poppies	Chairman	Royal British Legion	05/08/2019		330.00	
30 No Lamppost Poppies	Chairman	Royal British Legion	05/05/2021		90.00	I

Page 2 of 2 Revised 15/03/2022